
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028742-2025 

Award

Professional services to support the upgrade of
systems in the Customer Bank Division

BANK OF ENGLAND

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028742

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052892 (view related notices)

Published 30 May 2025, 12:03pm

Scope 

Reference

CON/1001845

Description

Professional services to support the upgrade of systems in the Customer Banking Division in
the Bank of England.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028742-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028742-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052892


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Professional service to support the upgrade of
systems in the Customer Banking Division.

Supplier

TEMENOS UK LIMITED

Contract value

£265,640 excluding VAT

£318,768 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 10 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 June 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 28 February 2026

7 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

TEMENOS UK LIMITED

Companies House: 01972767

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBDG-6734-WPZY

71 Fenchurch Street, Fifth Floor

London

EC3M 4TD

United Kingdom

Email: dburke@temenos.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Professional service to support the upgrade of systems in the Customer Banking
Division.

Contracting authority 

mailto:dburke@temenos.com


Page 5 to 5

BANK OF ENGLAND

Companies House: RC000042

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRDB-1113-HPPT

Threadneedle Street

London

EC2R 8AH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Louise Naylor

Email: askprocurement@bankofengland.co.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:askprocurement@bankofengland.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Professional service to support the upgrade of systems in the Customer Banking Division.
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	TEMENOS UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	BANK OF ENGLAND


		2025-07-17T03:57:00+0100
	TCPDF




